
 

 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT  

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

 
 
APPLICATION OF AMEREDEV OPERATING, LLC  
FOR AUTHORIZATION TO INJECT, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO      CASE NO. 21381 
 

 

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND 

NOTICE OF INTERVENTION 

 

 Eric Ames, Assistant General Counsel, enters his appearance on behalf of the New Mexico 

Oil Conservation Division (“OCD”), and gives notice that OCD intervenes this matter pursuant to 

19.15.4.11 NMAC. OCD has standing to intervene because it is the agency responsible for 

reviewing the application under the applicable rules, and alternatively, its participation in the 

proceeding will contribute substantially to the prevention of waste and the protection of correlative 

rights and the public health and environment. 

 

      Respectfully submitted, 

 
____________________________ 

Eric Ames 

Assistant General Counsel 

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and  

Natural Resources Department 

1220 South St. Francis Drive 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 

Tel (505) 476-3463 

Fax (505) 476-3220 

eric.ames@state.nm.us 

  

mailto:eric.ames@state.nm.us


 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I certify that on September 22, 2020, I served this pleading by electronic mail on: 

Michael H. Feldewert, Esq. 

Adam G. Rankin, Esq. 

Kaitlyn A. Luck, Esq.  

Julia Broggi, Esq. 

Holland & Hart 

Post Office Box 2208 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2208(505) 988-4421 

mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 

agrankin@hollandhart.com 

kaluck@hollandhart.com 

jbroggi@hollandhart.com 

 

Attorneys for Ameredev Operating, LLC 

 

 

Ari Biernoff 

General Counsel 

New Mexico State Land Office 

P.O. Box 1148 

310 Old Santa Fe Trail 

Santa Fe, NM 87504 

abiernoff@slo.state.nm.us 

 

Attorney for Commissioner of Public Lands and New Mexico State Land Office 

 

 

 
____________________________ 

Eric Ames 
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